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       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

   171800355 04/30/2018 Anderson, Chase                          Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800355                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800356 04/30/2018 Beeman, Amie                             Reimbursement - Mileage                             23.98     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800356                 23.98 

                                                                                                                           

   171800357 04/30/2018 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - Supplies                           167.55     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

   171800357 04/30/2018 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - Supplies for FACE                   12.49     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

   171800357 04/30/2018 Berget, Doris                            Reimbursement - Supplies                           111.55     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800357                291.59 

                                                                                                                           

   171800358 04/30/2018 Burns, Shawn                             Reimbursement - Mileage                             72.48     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800358                 72.48 

                                                                                                                           

   171800359 04/30/2018 Cobb, Holly                              Reimbursement - Mileage                              8.45     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

   171800359 04/30/2018 Cobb, Holly                              Reimbursement - Mileage                             20.17     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800359                 28.62 

                                                                                                                           

   171800360 04/30/2018 Czerwinski, Marilyn                      Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     866.00     10 E 801 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800360                866.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800361 04/30/2018 Dover, Beth                              Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     104.64     10 E 801 342 251000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800361                104.64 

                                                                                                                           

   171800362 04/30/2018 Erickson, Donald                         Reimbursement - Mileage                             88.29     10 E 801 342 254100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800362                 88.29 

                                                                                                                           

   171800363 04/30/2018 Feucht, Heidi                            Reimbursement - Mileage                              6.54     10 E 811 342 221300 141             

   171800363 04/30/2018 Feucht, Heidi                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             26.16     10 E 811 342 221300 141             

   171800363 04/30/2018 Feucht, Heidi                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      23.62     10 E 301 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800363                 56.32 

                                                                                                                           

   171800364 04/30/2018 Freiburger, Erika                        Reimbursement - Mileage                             11.99     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

   171800364 04/30/2018 Freiburger, Erika                        Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      14.61     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800364                 26.60 

                                                                                                                           

   171800365 04/30/2018 Gabrysiak, Marc                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             56.96     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

   171800365 04/30/2018 Gabrysiak, Marc                          Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      92.18     10 E 801 342 266100 000             
                                                                                Totals for 171800365                149.14  
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   171800366 04/30/2018 Gerbitz, Lori                            Reimbursement - Mileage                              8.18     27 E 801 342 215000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800366                  8.18 

                                                                                                                           

   171800367 04/30/2018 Holmes, Jeffrey                          Mileage Reimb 17-18 Holmes - April                 150.00     10 E 801 342 231100 000             

                                                                 2018                                                                                              

                                                                                Totals for 171800367                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800368 04/30/2018 Hoy, Emily                               Reimbursement - Supplies                             9.00     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800368                  9.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800369 04/30/2018 Jaeck, Sharon                            Reimbursement - Fee paid for lost                   25.00     10 E 801 411 253700 000             

                                                                 fob - Found                                                                                       

                                                                                Totals for 171800369                 25.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800370 04/30/2018 Johnson, Adam                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     145.44     10 E 401 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800370                145.44 

                                                                                                                           

   171800371 04/30/2018 Juedes, Shelley                          Reimbursement - Mileage                            118.27     50 E 801 342 257100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800371                118.27 

                                                                                                                           

   171800372 04/30/2018 Kaebisch, Stephanie                      Reimbursement - Mileage                             69.49     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800372                 69.49 

                                                                                                                           

   171800373 04/30/2018 Kescenovitz, Pamela                      Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      81.75     10 E 104 342 241000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800373                 81.75 

                                                                                                                           

   171800374 04/30/2018 Krupicka, Todd                           Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      86.11     10 E 401 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800374                 86.11 

                                                                                                                           

   171800375 04/30/2018 Lamb, Todd                               Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      50.14     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

   171800375 04/30/2018 Lamb, Todd                               Reimbursement - Mileage                             33.25     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800375                 83.39 

                                                                                                                           

   171800376 04/30/2018 Last, Jennifer                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             75.75     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800376                 75.75 

                                                                                                                           

   171800377 04/30/2018 Le Duc, Robin                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             39.79     10 E 814 342 122900 391             
                                                                                Totals for 171800377                 39.79  
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   171800378 04/30/2018 Leffler, Nicole                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             50.14     27 E 801 342 152000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800378                 50.14 

                                                                                                                           

   171800379 04/30/2018 Mc Mahon, Julia                          Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     286.11     10 E 801 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800379                286.11 

                                                                                                                           

   171800380 04/30/2018 Meixner, James                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             26.16     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800380                 26.16 

                                                                                                                           

   171800381 04/30/2018 Miller, Candice                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             49.87     27 E 801 342 152000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800381                 49.87 

                                                                                                                           

   171800382 04/30/2018 Nachtwey, Carrie                         Reimbursement - Mileage                            110.10     27 E 801 342 156600 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800382                110.10 

                                                                                                                           

   171800383 04/30/2018 Neils, Sean                              Reimbursement - Mileage                             80.12     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800383                 80.12 

                                                                                                                           

   171800384 04/30/2018 Okruszynski, Cheryl                      Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800384                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800385 04/30/2018 Patel, Roshani                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             23.98     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

   171800385 04/30/2018 Patel, Roshani                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             16.35     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

   171800385 04/30/2018 Patel, Roshani                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             41.69     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

   171800385 04/30/2018 Patel, Roshani                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             33.79     10 E 814 342 122900 391             

                                                                                Totals for 171800385                115.81 

                                                                                                                           

   171800386 04/30/2018 Polzar, Devon                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      15.37     10 E 801 342 221300 000             

   171800386 04/30/2018 Polzar, Devon                            Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      17.33     10 E 801 342 219420 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800386                 32.70 

                                                                                                                           

   171800387 04/30/2018 Rhoads, Rhonda                           Reimbursement - Mileage                             99.74     10 E 801 342 266100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800387                 99.74 

                                                                                                                           

   171800388 04/30/2018 Riemer, Sarah                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             89.65     27 E 801 342 122100 019             

                                                                                Totals for 171800388                 89.65 

                                                                                                                           
   171800389 04/30/2018 Risse, Jessica                           Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      87.05     10 E 801 342 221300 000              
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                                                                                Totals for 171800389                 87.05 

                                                                                                                           

   171800390 04/30/2018 Schreiber, Jeffrey                       Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     101.65     10 E 401 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800390                101.65 

                                                                                                                           

   171800391 04/30/2018 Spanton, Monica                          Reimbursement - Mileage                             80.12     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800391                 80.12 

                                                                                                                           

   171800392 04/30/2018 Stone, Andrew                            Reimbursement - Mileage                             49.05     10 E 801 342 129000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800392                 49.05 

                                                                                                                           

   171800393 04/30/2018 Tabaska, Rannon                          Reimbursement - Supplies                            34.16     10 E 301 411 127000 000             

   171800393 04/30/2018 Tabaska, Rannon                          Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      17.55     10 E 301 411 221300 000             

   171800393 04/30/2018 Tabaska, Rannon                          Reimbursement - Travel Expense                      30.53     10 E 301 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800393                 82.24 

                                                                                                                           

   171800394 04/30/2018 Thielke, Jeffrey                         Reimbursement - Supplies                            93.20     10 E 301 451 136000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800394                 93.20 

                                                                                                                           

   171800395 04/30/2018 Vogt, Gerald                             Reimbursement - Mileage                             35.97     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

   171800395 04/30/2018 Vogt, Gerald                             Reimbursement - Mileage                             37.06     10 E 801 342 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800395                 73.03 

                                                                                                                           

   171800396 04/30/2018 Weiss, Lynn                              Clothing allowance                                  75.00     10 E 801 421 253300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800396                 75.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800397 04/30/2018 Willard, Amy                             Reimbursement - Travel Expense                     143.64     10 E 801 342 221300 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800397                143.64 

                                                                                                                           

   171800398 04/30/2018 Wittemann, Rebecca                       Reimbursement - Supplies                           360.00     10 E 301 411 213000 000             

                                                                                Totals for 171800398                360.00 

                                                                                                                           

   171800399 04/30/2018 Wong, Sara                               Reimbursement -  Mileage                            17.44     27 E 801 342 212000 341             

                                                                                Totals for 171800399                 17.44 

                                                                                                                           

                                                                           
                                                                                   Totals for checks              4,852.65  
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                                            F U N D  S U M M A R Y         

                                                                           

FUND  DESCRIPTION                         BALANCE SHEET            REVENUE            EXPENSE              TOTAL 

 

10    GENERAL FUND                                 0.00               0.00           4,180.37           4,180.37                    

27    SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND                       0.00               0.00             554.01             554.01                    

50    FOOD SERVICE FUND                            0.00               0.00             118.27             118.27                    

*** Fund Summary Totals ***                        0.00               0.00           4,852.65           4,852.65                    
 
************************ End of report ************************ 
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   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 43,015.80     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  9,831.88     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     75.38     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      4.66     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    180.75     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 12,976.04     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  5,645.42     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,693.60     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 43,015.80     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  9,831.88     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     75.38     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      4.66     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 12,976.04     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  5,645.42     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,693.60     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    180.75     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700324            146,847.06 

                                                                                                                           

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,308.72     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     87.38     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    228.40     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     14.35     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    624.46     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     13.20     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     56.71     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     83.01     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      2.17     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      9.31     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    228.40     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     14.35     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     72.93     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      2.17     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      9.31     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                    624.46     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     13.20     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     56.71     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,308.72     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     87.38     27 L 000 000 811621 000             
                                                                                Totals for 201700330              4,845.34  
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   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 42,558.72     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,209.65     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     75.38     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      8.97     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 12,000.26     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  5,019.36     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,535.99     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      2.43     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 42,558.72     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,209.65     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     75.38     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      8.97     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 12,000.26     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  5,019.36     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,535.99     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      2.43     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700339            142,821.52 

                                                                                                                           

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 45,010.78     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  9,538.13     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     75.38     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      4.67     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,579.94     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  4,087.20     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,259.35     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      4.61     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 45,010.78     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  9,538.13     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     75.38     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      4.67     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 10,579.94     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  4,087.20     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,259.35     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      4.61     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     10.08     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700347            141,130.20 

                                                                                                                           
   201700350 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Code - 421 - WRS Employee                         -694.37     10 L 000 000 811622 000              
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                                                                                Totals for 201700350               -694.37 

                                                                                                                           

   201700351 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   WRS82 - WRS Employee                              -694.37     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700351               -694.37 

                                                                                                                           

   201700352 03/16/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - Mar 2018                   345.00     10 E 801 311 251000 000             

   201700352 03/16/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - Mar 2018                    55.00     10 E 801 311 264100 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700352                400.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700353 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   ETF82 ETF Employee                              -1,396.10     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700353             -1,396.10 

                                                                                                                           

   201700354 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Code 422 - ETF Employer                         -1,396.10     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700354             -1,396.10 

                                                                                                                           

   201700355 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   420 WRS ER (Stell)                                -180.75     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700355               -180.75 

                                                                                                                           

   201700356 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Invoice general                                  3,424.13     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700356              3,424.13 

                                                                                                                           

   201700357 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   WRSEE-WRS Employee (Stell)                        -180.75     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700357               -180.75 

                                                                                                                           

   201700358 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Invoice Teacher                                  3,227.68     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700358              3,227.68 

                                                                                                                           

   201700359 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Interest Expense - Non-Referendum                5,000.00     38 E 801 683 281000 000             

                                                                 Notes                                                                                             

                                                                                Totals for 201700359              5,000.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700360 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Principal Expense - Non-Referendum              95,000.00     38 E 801 673 281000 000             

                                                                 Notes                                                                                             

                                                                                Totals for 201700360             95,000.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700361 03/29/2018 Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co         Go Series 2011A (WRS Liability                 230,000.00     38 E 801 675 289000 000             

                                                                 Bond) Interest & Principle                                                                        

   201700361 03/29/2018 Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co         Go Series 2011A (WRS Liability                  33,225.00     38 E 801 685 289000 000             
                                                                 Bond) Interest & Principle                                                                         
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                                                                                Totals for 201700361            263,225.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700362 03/29/2018 Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co         QSCB Series 2011B (Bond) Interest               26,150.00     38 E 801 685 281000 000             

                                                                 Expense                                                                                           

                                                                                Totals for 201700362             26,150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700363 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Interest Expense - Referendum                3,154,099.56     39 E 801 685 281000 000             

                                                                 Bonds Series 2017A                                                                                

                                                                                Totals for 201700363          3,154,099.56 

                                                                                                                           

   201700364 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Interest and Principal Expense -               182,550.00     38 E 801 683 281000 000             

                                                                 Non-Referendum Notes  Rockfield &                                                                 

                                                                 Energy Exemption                                                                                  

   201700364 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Interest and Principal Expense -               930,000.00     38 E 801 673 281000 000             

                                                                 Non-Referendum Notes  Rockfield &                                                                 

                                                                 Energy Exemption                                                                                  

                                                                                Totals for 201700364          1,112,550.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,403.70     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    396.30     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     32.00     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 50,650.63     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 13,488.89     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     74.83     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,432.67     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 11,845.72     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,154.69     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     17.50     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    335.03     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 64,333.42     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 14,465.80     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     86.86     80 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    921.61     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 50,650.63     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 13,488.89     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     74.83     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,432.67     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 11,845.72     10 L 000 000 811611 000             
   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,154.69     27 L 000 000 811611 000              
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   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     17.50     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    335.03     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700365            244,639.61 

                                                                                                                           

   201700366 03/30/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    347.40     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700366 03/30/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,511.76     10 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700366 03/30/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    512.49     27 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700366 03/30/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  3,025.33     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700366 03/30/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  1,197.80     27 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700366              7,594.78 

                                                                                                                           

   201700367 03/30/2018 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700367 03/30/2018 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                      0.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700367                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  4,267.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    553.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                     25.00     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                 17,600.29     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  2,141.11     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    583.33     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    925.94     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    275.00     10 L 000 000 811629 000             

   201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    100.00     27 L 000 000 811629 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700368             26,470.67 

                                                                                                                           

   201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    384.00     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     30.00     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     50.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 38,141.98     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                  9,245.25     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     62.93     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    516.81     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700369             48,430.97 

                                                                                                                           

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 42,308.52     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  9,502.03     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     75.38     80 L 000 000 811621 000             
   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      5.35     50 L 000 000 811621 000              
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   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 11,768.97     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  4,263.47     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,301.41     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      9.95     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 42,308.52     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  9,502.03     27 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                     75.38     80 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      5.35     50 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                 11,768.97     10 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  4,263.47     27 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                  1,301.41     50 L 000 000 811622 000             

   201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                      9.95     80 L 000 000 811622 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700370            138,470.16 

                                                                                                                           

   201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  8,243.56     10 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  1,611.98     27 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                     35.75     80 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  8,655.10     10 L 000 000 811633 000             

   201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  1,781.73     27 L 000 000 811633 000             

   201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                     31.25     80 L 000 000 811633 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700371             20,359.37 

                                                                                                                           

   201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    -60.00     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                   -178.88     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    -41.83     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                   -188.30     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                   -178.88     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    -41.83     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700372               -689.72 

                                                                                                                           

   201700373 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                   -500.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700373               -500.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700374 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                   -121.27     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700374               -121.27 

                                                                                                                           

   201700375 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                   -202.46     10 L 000 000 811621 000             

   201700375 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System                   Payroll accrual                                   -202.46     10 L 000 000 811621 000             
                                                                                Totals for 201700375               -404.92  
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   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    125.24     10 E 101 411 241000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     24.99     10 E 301 439 122000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     96.00     10 E 301 435 126000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     49.95     10 E 301 411 136000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    146.39     10 E 301 451 136000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     80.00     10 E 301 411 141000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     32.97     10 E 301 411 222200 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     55.04     10 E 102 411 122100 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     52.69     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    249.99     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    219.96     10 E 801 461 266100 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    155.00     27 E 801 341 256751 341             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     54.46     10 E 801 411 264100 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     42.50     10 E 801 361 266100 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    166.46     27 E 801 342 223300 341             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    138.65     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     52.27     10 E 801 471 110000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                      1.50     10 E 801 342 232100 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    110.80     10 E 301 411 120006 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    135.30     10 E 301 411 120007 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     37.95     60 L 000 000 814100 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    164.00     27 E 801 342 264400 341             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    210.53     10 E 301 411 129000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    696.62     21 E 301 411 129000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     61.44     10 E 101 411 110402 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    313.51     10 E 101 411 110403 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                      6.20     10 E 101 411 110404 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     18.96     10 E 103 411 110400 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     72.71     10 E 301 446 129000 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                  3,979.21     10 E 801 411 221270 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                   -550.02     10 E 301 312 221300 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     99.99     27 E 801 312 264400 341             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                      0.00     27 E 801 312 221300 341             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     40.00     10 E 812 312 221300 365             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                     25.00     10 E 801 312 221220 000             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    109.74     10 E 821 411 221300 583             

   201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE                                    Commericial credit card payment                    744.91     10 E 801 552 136500 602             
                                                                                Totals for 201700376              8,020.91  
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   201700377 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                   -132.75     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700377 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    -31.05     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700377 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                   -234.59     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700377 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                   -132.75     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700377 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    -31.05     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700377               -562.19 

                                                                                                                           

   201700378 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                   -107.70     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700378               -107.70 

                                                                                                                           

   201700380 03/30/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                    -83.33     10 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700380 03/30/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                    -52.08     10 L 000 000 811633 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700380               -135.41 

                                                                                                                           

   201700381 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    132.75     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700381 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     31.05     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700381 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    234.59     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700381 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    132.75     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700381 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     31.05     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700381                562.19 

                                                                                                                           

   201700382 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    107.70     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700382                107.70 

                                                                                                                           

   201700384 03/30/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                     83.33     10 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700384 03/30/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                     52.08     10 L 000 000 811633 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700384                135.41 

                                                                                                                           

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  2,363.70     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    431.30     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     32.00     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 52,948.30     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 14,771.60     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     89.06     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,675.42     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 12,382.99     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,454.78     27 L 000 000 811611 000             
   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     20.83     80 L 000 000 811611 000              
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   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    391.87     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 68,965.62     10 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 16,407.80     27 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     82.45     80 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,278.50     50 L 000 000 811612 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 52,948.30     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 14,771.60     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     89.06     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  1,675.42     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                 12,382.99     10 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                  3,454.78     27 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                     20.83     80 L 000 000 811611 000             

   201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System    Payroll accrual                                    391.87     50 L 000 000 811611 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700385            261,031.07 

                                                                                                                           

   201700386 04/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    347.40     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700386 04/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  2,511.76     10 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700386 04/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                    512.49     27 L 000 000 811696 000             

   201700386 04/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  3,025.33     10 L 000 000 811697 000             

   201700386 04/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees)            Payroll accrual                                  1,197.80     27 L 000 000 811697 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700386              7,594.78 

                                                                                                                           

   201700387 04/13/2018 Scudder Retirement Services              Payroll accrual                                    150.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700387                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

   201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  4,517.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    553.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                     25.00     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                 16,550.29     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  2,141.11     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    583.33     50 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                  1,135.66     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

   201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    275.00     10 L 000 000 811629 000             

   201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust          Payroll accrual                                    100.00     27 L 000 000 811629 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700388             25,880.39 

                                                                                                                           

   201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    386.50     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     32.50     27 L 000 000 811613 000             
   201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     50.00     50 L 000 000 811613 000              
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   201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 40,440.44     10 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                 10,527.60     27 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                     70.77     80 L 000 000 811613 000             

   201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT                Payroll accrual                                    723.53     50 L 000 000 811613 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700389             52,231.34 

                                                                                                                           

   201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  8,294.39     10 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  1,611.98     27 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                     35.75     80 L 000 000 811695 000             

   201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  8,811.34     10 L 000 000 811633 000             

   201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                  1,781.73     27 L 000 000 811633 000             

   201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank                          Payroll accrual                                     31.25     80 L 000 000 811633 000             

                                                                                Totals for 201700391             20,566.44 

                                                                                                                           

                                                                           
                                                                                   Totals for checks          5,954,052.63  
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                                            F U N D  S U M M A R Y         

                                                                           

FUND  DESCRIPTION                         BALANCE SHEET            REVENUE            EXPENSE              TOTAL 

 

10    GENERAL FUND                         1,007,953.29               0.00           6,850.90       1,014,804.19                    

21    SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND                   0.00               0.00             696.62             696.62                    

27    SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND                 255,924.27               0.00             835.44         256,759.71                    

38    NON-REFERENDUM DEBT FUND                     0.00               0.00       1,501,925.00       1,501,925.00                    

39    REFERENDUM APPROVED DEBT FUND                0.00               0.00       3,154,099.56       3,154,099.56                    

50    FOOD SERVICE FUND                       24,251.13               0.00               0.00          24,251.13                    

60    AGENCY (STUDENT) FUND                       37.95               0.00               0.00              37.95                    

80    COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND                   1,478.47               0.00               0.00           1,478.47                    

*** Fund Summary Totals ***                1,289,645.11               0.00       4,664,407.52       5,954,052.63                    
 
************************ End of report ************************ 
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       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

      232406 03/30/2018 Americollect Inc                         Payroll accrual                                    328.22     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232406                328.22 

                                                                                                                           

      232407 03/30/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    680.96     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232407 03/30/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    150.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232407                830.96 

                                                                                                                           

      232408 03/30/2018 Arrowhead Forensics Team                 Forensics Tourney Entry Fee                         48.00     10 E 401 943 161339 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232408                 48.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232409 03/30/2018 AT&T                                     Telephone charges                                1,087.99     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

      232409 03/30/2018 AT&T                                     Telephone charges                                1,849.34     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232409              2,937.33 

                                                                                                                           

      232410 03/30/2018 Aurora Medical Group                     Blanket order for Aurora Medical                   611.00     10 E 801 311 264500 000             

                                                                 Group                                                                                             

                                                                                   Totals for 232410                611.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232411 03/30/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  1,374.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232411 03/30/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    285.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232411 03/30/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  6,492.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232411 03/30/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    361.50     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232411              8,512.50 

                                                                                                                           

      232412 03/30/2018 Birch, David                             Bball, Boys - VAR                                   55.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232412                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232413 03/30/2018 Cedar Crest Ice Cream                    Ice cream                                          309.84     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232413                309.84 

                                                                                                                           

      232414 03/30/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    692.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232414                692.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232415 03/30/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division    Gas   Acct#BG-182211                             6,126.68     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232415              6,126.68 

                                                                                                                           

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    -13.80     27 L 000 000 811691 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                   -112.92     27 L 000 000 811632 000             
      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     30.84     10 L 000 000 811639 000              
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       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      0.47     80 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      1.55     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      1.55     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  1,384.37     10 L 000 000 811691 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      2.67     80 L 000 000 811691 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    282.33     27 L 000 000 811691 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     20.10     50 L 000 000 811691 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    145.49     10 L 000 000 811691 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     10.86     27 L 000 000 811691 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  1,414.24     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    322.97     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     21.81     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                 17,702.77     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     35.45     80 L 000 000 811632 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  3,747.88     27 L 000 000 811632 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    266.83     50 L 000 000 811632 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                  1,929.19     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    144.07     27 L 000 000 811632 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    385.59     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                      6.19     80 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     20.62     27 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     20.62     50 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     24.84     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                     -6.90     10 L 000 000 811691 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    -14.34     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Payroll accrual                                    -91.60     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Cobra Lag                                          -14.87     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Retirees not on payroll - Bingen &                 136.29     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

                                                                 Coley                                                                                             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       C Schultz Premium                                   98.50     10 E 102 243 241000 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Adj                                                362.11     10 L 000 000 811632 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Retirees - Bingen & Coley                           31.07     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Cobra                                                7.18     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

      232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI                       Variance                                            21.50     10 L 000 000 811639 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232416             28,325.52 

                                                                                                                           

      232417 03/30/2018 Ecolab                                   Dishwasher racks                                   200.00     50 E 801 446 257220 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232417                200.00 
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       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

      232418 03/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          220 Route Trans - Mar 2018                      12,981.60     10 E 801 341 256760 000             

      232418 03/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Fuel purchase - Feb 2018                        18,266.22     10 E 801 348 256600 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232418             31,247.82 

                                                                                                                           

      232419 03/30/2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance Co              Insurance premium                                2,003.14     10 E 801 711 270000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232419              2,003.14 

                                                                                                                           

      232420 03/30/2018 Richardson School, The                   Tuition - 01/01/18  - 01/31/18                   6,195.00     27 E 801 370 436000 341             

                                                                                   Totals for 232420              6,195.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232421 03/30/2018 Sheboygan North Forensics                Forensics Tourney Entry Fee                         62.00     10 E 401 943 161339 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232421                 62.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  JK Matter                                        1,885.00     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  Newton EEOC Matter                                  24.00     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  General                                         14,295.50     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  Real Estate                                         27.50     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

      232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  Real Estate                                        632.50     49 E 801 311 255000 602             

      232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy  LTC Litigation                                   7,236.00     10 E 801 311 231500 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232422             24,100.50 

                                                                                                                           

      232423 03/30/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,173.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232423 03/30/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,030.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232423              2,203.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                    615.10     10 L 000 000 811692 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                      0.00     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                   -246.04     27 L 000 000 811692 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  8,171.70     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 -1,790.08     27 L 000 000 811631 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 21,309.62     10 L 000 000 811692 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                     31.70     80 L 000 000 811692 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  4,345.95     27 L 000 000 811692 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                    235.34     50 L 000 000 811692 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                281,074.44     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                    555.48     80 L 000 000 811631 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 59,772.21     27 L 000 000 811631 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                  3,126.56     50 L 000 000 811631 000             
      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                   -123.02     10 L 000 000 811692 000              
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       CHECK CHECK                                               INVOICE                                                       ACCOUNT                             

      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Payroll accrual                                 -1,634.34     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Retirees                                        43,891.65     10 E 801 293 291000 000             

      232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co           Various Adj                                        485.44     10 L 000 000 811631 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232424            419,821.71 

                                                                                                                           

      232425 03/30/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    275.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232425 03/30/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    175.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232425 03/30/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    800.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232425 03/30/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    400.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232425              1,650.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232426 03/30/2018 WE Energies                              Gas                                              1,511.68     10 E 101 331 253300 000             

      232426 03/30/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                         1,820.52     10 E 101 336 253300 000             

      232426 03/30/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            70.33     10 E 301 336 253300 000             

      232426 03/30/2018 WE Energies                              Gas                                              1,766.71     10 E 104 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232426              5,169.24 

                                                                                                                           

      232427 03/30/2018 West Bend West Forensics                 Forensics Tourney Entry                             70.00     10 E 401 943 161339 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232427                 70.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232428 03/30/2018 WI SCTF                                  Payroll accrual                                    606.99     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232428                606.99 

                                                                                                                           

      232429 04/10/2018 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting  Risk Consulting Agreement                        3,862.00     10 E 801 311 251000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232429              3,862.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232430 04/10/2018 Backhaus, William                        Softball, Frosh                                     42.00     10 E 405 311 162117 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232430                 42.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232431 04/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Supplies                                           240.00     10 E 301 411 258400 000             

      232431 04/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              On site staff - 3/1 - 3/31/18                    4,410.00     10 E 801 311 258400 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232431              4,650.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232432 04/10/2018 Century Link                             Long distance phone service                         28.65     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232432                 28.65 

                                                                                                                           

      232433 04/10/2018 Collyard, Leonard                        Soccer, Girls - JV                                  55.00     10 E 405 311 162116 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232433                 55.00 
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      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

      232434 04/10/2018 CPUtopia LLC d/b/a OutletPC              FF&E - GHS - Project Lead The Way                2,710.28     10 E 801 552 136500 602             

                                                                                   Totals for 232434              2,710.28 

                                                                                                                           

      232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Cooler rental, bottled water                       152.00     10 E 501 411 253300 000             

      232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Cooler rental, bottled water                        95.00     10 E 501 411 253300 000             

      232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    General Supplies for Office                         32.50     10 E 401 411 241000 000             

      232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Supply - MAINT BLDG - Rental of                     10.85     10 E 801 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Water Bottle Cooler                                                                               

      232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Rental - CL - Rental of Water                      104.40     10 E 102 411 241000 000             

                                                                 Cooler & Bottle Water - Year of                                                                   

                                                                 2017-2018                                                                                         

      232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Water Cooler                                       122.39     10 E 103 444 241000 000             

      232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend                    Water                                                6.20     50 E 801 323 254490 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232435                523.34 

                                                                                                                           

      232436 04/10/2018 Franz, Noah                              Bball, Boys - JV                                    45.00     10 E 405 311 162205 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232436                 45.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                    1,646.68     10 E 102 338 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                      416.00     10 E 102 337 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water, Sewer, Fire                               1,562.35     10 E 103 338 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water, Sewer, Fire                                 409.49     10 E 103 337 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water, Sewer, Fire                                 220.00     10 E 103 339 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                      116.05     10 E 103 338 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       40.46     10 E 103 337 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       40.01     10 E 103 338 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       15.27     10 E 103 337 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                    3,806.85     10 E 301 338 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       24.00     10 E 301 337 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                    4,964.43     10 E 401 338 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                    1,371.06     10 E 401 337 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                      220.92     10 E 401 338 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                        8.70     10 E 401 337 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water                                              111.39     10 E 401 337 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                      102.02     10 E 401 338 253300 000             

      232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of                   Water & Sewer                                       44.56     10 E 401 337 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232437             15,120.24 

                                                                                                                           
      232438 04/10/2018 Germantown Park & Recreation Dept        Story Stretchers Program                            22.00     27 E 801 381 436000 341              
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      NUMBER DATE       VENDOR                                   DESCRIPTION                                        AMOUNT     NUMBER                              

                                                                                   Totals for 232438                 22.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service                      Food                                             1,464.29     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service                      Food                                               410.66     50 E 801 411 257210 000             

      232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service                      Food                                               953.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service                      Food                                                88.90     50 E 801 415 257210 000             

      232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service                      Food                                                50.58     50 E 801 411 257210 000             

      232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service                      Food                                               183.77     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service                      Food                                               190.99     50 E 801 415 257210 000             

      232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service                      Food                                                23.02     50 E 801 411 257210 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232439              3,365.21 

                                                                                                                           

      232440 04/10/2018 Held, Ron                                Soccer, Girls - JV                                  43.00     10 E 405 311 162116 000             

      232440 04/10/2018 Held, Ron                                Soccer, Girls - VAR                                 55.00     10 E 405 311 162116 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232440                 98.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232441 04/10/2018 Jahns, Todd                              Softball, VAR                                       57.00     10 E 405 311 162117 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232441                 57.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232442 04/10/2018 Kloth, Dennis                            Softball, JV                                        84.00     10 E 405 311 162117 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232442                 84.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232443 04/10/2018 Mannion, Jerry                           Softball, VAR                                       57.00     10 E 405 311 162117 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232443                 57.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232444 04/10/2018 Martin, Ronald                           Softball, JV                                        42.00     10 E 405 311 162117 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232444                 42.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232445 04/10/2018 MSC Industrial Supply Co Inc             Supplies using Carl Perkins                        616.98     10 E 820 446 136200 000             

      232445 04/10/2018 MSC Industrial Supply Co Inc             Supplies using Carl Perkins                        497.67     10 E 820 446 136200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232445              1,114.65 

                                                                                                                           

      232446 04/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Supplies for Tech Education                        205.77     10 E 401 411 136200 000             

      232446 04/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware supplies                                   50.87     10 E 801 411 254300 000             

      232446 04/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware supplies                                   21.07     10 E 102 411 253300 000             

      232446 04/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware supplies                                   47.49     10 E 301 411 254300 000             

      232446 04/10/2018 Neu's Building Center Inc                Hardware supplies                                   51.88     10 E 103 411 254300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232446                377.08 
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      232447 04/10/2018 Parker, Kevin                            Softball, Girls - FROSH                             42.00     10 E 405 311 162117 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232447                 42.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232448 04/10/2018 Pietrowiak, Michael                      Softball, JV                                        42.00     10 E 405 311 162117 000             

      232448 04/10/2018 Pietrowiak, Michael                      Softball, JV                                        84.00     10 E 405 311 162117 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232448                126.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232449 04/10/2018 Pioneer Repair Center                    Supplies for Autos                                 672.90     10 E 401 411 136200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232449                672.90 

                                                                                                                           

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food                                                99.12     10 E 301 411 126000 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food & Supplies - Meeting                           87.67     10 E 801 411 221100 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food                                                19.60     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food                                                26.49     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food                                                14.38     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food                                                47.97     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             General Supplies - Consumables                      10.69     10 E 401 411 126000 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     59.75     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     48.04     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     34.99     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     38.59     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             2017-18 Monthly food supply for                    112.23     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     53.00     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     32.56     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             2017-18 Monthly food supply for                     12.85     10 E 301 415 135200 000             

                                                                 FACE                                                                                              

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       37.84     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       71.83     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       26.24     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       45.16     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                      231.54     10 E 401 415 135200 000             
      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                        8.88     10 E 401 415 135200 000              
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      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       28.86     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       13.14     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       34.40     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                      237.59     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       -0.05     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       75.72     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       18.52     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

      232451 04/10/2018 Roundy's Inc                             Food Supplies                                       64.85     10 E 401 415 135200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232451              1,592.45 

                                                                                                                           

      232452 04/10/2018 Selig Leasing Co Inc                     Lease - Truck                                      657.51     50 E 801 572 257100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232452                657.51 

                                                                                                                           

      232453 04/10/2018 Sievert, Jim                             Soccer, Girls - JV                                  43.00     10 E 405 311 162116 000             

      232453 04/10/2018 Sievert, Jim                             Soccer, Girls - VAR                                 55.00     10 E 405 311 162116 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232453                 98.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232454 04/10/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  287.89     50 E 801 348 257300 000             

      232454 04/10/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                   87.77     10 E 402 348 129400 000             

      232454 04/10/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  271.19     10 E 801 348 253500 000             

      232454 04/10/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                  160.82     27 E 801 348 256251 011             

      232454 04/10/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program            Fuel for vehicles                                   52.08     10 E 405 348 256740 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232454                859.75 

                                                                                                                           

      232455 04/10/2018 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                            1,694.88     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

      232455 04/10/2018 Time Warner Cable                        Monthly cable charges                              927.04     10 E 801 358 266100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232455              2,621.92 

                                                                                                                           

      232456 04/10/2018 Unemployment Insurance                   Benefit charges - 3/1/18-3/31/18                 1,329.12     10 E 801 731 270000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232456              1,329.12 

                                                                                                                           

      232457 04/10/2018 UPS Store, The                           Shipping                                            13.35     10 E 801 353 263300 000             

      232457 04/10/2018 UPS Store, The                           Shipping                                            13.02     10 E 801 353 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232457                 26.37 

                                                                                                                           

      232458 04/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co                     Copy Paper - White and Color                     6,235.02     10 A 000 000 716110 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232458              6,235.02 

                                                                                                                           
      232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      224.76     10 E 102 323 253300 000              
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                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      274.62     10 E 103 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      162.42     10 E 101 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      376.48     10 E 104 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      529.10     10 E 301 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      836.59     10 E 401 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

      232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee            Maintenance Services - DIST -                      105.71     10 E 501 323 253300 000             

                                                                 Waste & Recycling Disposal for                                                                    

                                                                 2017-2018 School Year                                                                             

                                                                                   Totals for 232459              2,509.68 

                                                                                                                           

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                         2,510.25     10 E 104 336 253300 000             

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                           240.47     10 E 104 336 253300 000             

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Gas                                              8,137.74     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            30.55     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            16.78     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Gas & Electric                                     275.75     10 E 501 331 253300 000             

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Gas & Electric                                     121.93     10 E 501 336 253300 000             

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            15.71     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            21.08     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            45.20     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies                              Gas                                                422.55     10 E 501 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232460             11,838.01 

                                                                                                                           

      232461 04/10/2018 WIS Dept of Justice                      Background checks                                  112.00     10 E 801 311 264200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232461                112.00 

                                                                                                                           
      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000              
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      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Fee                                      75.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

      232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination        Tournament Late Fee                                100.00     10 E 801 943 161341 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232462                925.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232463 04/13/2018 Americollect Inc                         Payroll accrual                                    318.48     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232463                318.48 

                                                                                                                           

      232464 04/13/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    680.96     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232464 04/13/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct             Payroll accrual                                    150.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232464                830.96 

                                                                                                                           

      232465 04/13/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  1,374.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232465 04/13/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    285.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232465 04/13/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                  6,492.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232465 04/13/2018 AXA Equitable                            Payroll accrual                                    361.50     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232465              8,512.50 

                                                                                                                           

      232466 04/13/2018 Bell, Cliff                              Bball, Girls - VAR                                  55.00     10 E 405 311 162105 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232466                 55.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232467 04/13/2018 Century Link                             Long distance phone service                         38.90     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232467                 38.90 

                                                                                                                           

      232468 04/13/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee                       Payroll accrual                                    692.00     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232468                692.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - March 2018 - AB                    834.34     10 E 101 341 256770 000             

      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - March 2018 - CL                    895.59     10 E 102 341 256770 000             

      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - March 2018 - MAC                   576.58     10 E 103 341 256770 000             
      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - March 2018 - KMS                 2,406.20     10 E 301 341 256770 000              
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      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - March 2018 - GHS                 1,543.88     10 E 401 341 256770 000             

      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - March 2018 - KMS                   113.68     10 E 305 341 256740 000             

                                                                 Athletics                                                                                         

      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Charter Trans - March 2018 - GHS                 1,450.79     10 E 405 341 256740 000             

                                                                 Athletics                                                                                         

      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Trans Service - March 2018                     148,949.49     10 E 801 341 256710 000             

      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Trans Service - March 2018                       4,250.62     10 E 801 341 256720 000             

      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Trans Service - March 2018                      54,740.35     27 E 801 341 256751 011             

      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Trans Service - March 2018                       6,177.26     27 E 801 341 256751 341             

      232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group          Trans Service - March 2018                      49,363.13     10 E 801 341 256790 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232469            271,301.91 

                                                                                                                           

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  2,036.44     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    576.53     27 L 000 000 811635 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     22.66     50 L 000 000 811635 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    748.46     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    193.20     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     16.00     50 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    109.44     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     29.16     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  4,885.33     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  1,237.26     27 L 000 000 811635 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      7.02     80 L 000 000 811635 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     81.71     50 L 000 000 811635 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                  3,154.62     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                    741.76     27 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                      8.15     80 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Payroll accrual                                     58.20     50 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Retiree Life                                       380.55     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   LTD Adj                                             41.04     10 L 000 000 811635 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   LIFE Adj                                            78.90     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

      232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc   Supplemental Life Adj                               42.50     10 L 000 000 811634 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232470             14,448.93 

                                                                                                                           

      232471 04/13/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  2,023.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232471 04/13/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co                    Payroll accrual                                  1,030.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232471              3,053.00 

                                                                                                                           
      232472 04/13/2018 Verizon Wireless                         Cell phone charges                                 502.36     10 E 801 355 263300 000              
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      232472 04/13/2018 Verizon Wireless                         Cell phone charges                                 115.78     10 E 402 355 129400 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232472                618.14 

                                                                                                                           

      232473 04/13/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    275.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232473 04/13/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    175.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232473 04/13/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    800.00     10 L 000 000 811670 000             

      232473 04/13/2018 VOYA                                     Payroll accrual                                    400.00     27 L 000 000 811670 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232473              1,650.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies                              Gas                                              3,379.31     10 E 102 331 253300 000             

      232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies                              Gas                                              1,505.68     10 E 103 331 253300 000             

      232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                            91.18     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                        15,464.23     10 E 401 336 253300 000             

      232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                         9,261.41     10 E 301 336 253300 000             

      232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                         2,514.97     10 E 103 336 253300 000             

      232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                         3,270.91     10 E 102 336 253300 000             

      232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies                              Electric                                           937.52     10 E 501 336 253300 000             

      232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies                              Gas                                              1,543.68     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

      232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies                              Gas                                              1,078.27     10 E 301 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232474             39,047.16 

                                                                                                                           

      232475 04/13/2018 WI SCTF                                  Payroll accrual                                    606.99     10 L 000 000 811680 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232475                606.99 

                                                                                                                           

      232476 04/13/2018 Windstream                               Telephone Service                                  966.04     10 E 801 355 263300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232476                966.04 

                                                                                                                           

      232477 04/30/2018 AAT Salt & Distribution                  Supplies - MAC - Water Softener                    346.52     10 E 103 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Salt                                                                                              

                                                                                   Totals for 232477                346.52 

                                                                                                                           

      232478 04/30/2018 Advance Auto Parts                       Supplies - GHS - Athletic Field                    108.64     10 E 401 461 254490 000             

                                                                 Equipment Parts / Supplies                                                                        

                                                                                   Totals for 232478                108.64 

                                                                                                                           

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               23.04     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               25.58     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               19.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             
      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               12.86     50 E 801 415 257220 000              
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      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               26.70     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               13.58     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               22.60     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               14.88     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               56.68     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               39.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               32.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               68.54     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               33.80     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               65.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               26.00     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               32.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

      232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc                      Bread                                               19.50     50 E 801 415 257220 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232479                532.26 

                                                                                                                           

      232480 04/30/2018 Anchor Moving Systems                    Supplies - GHS - Wardrobe Boxes                    285.00     49 E 401 411 255000 602             

                                                                                   Totals for 232480                285.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for Macarthur and Rockfield                   49.00     10 E 103 436 222200 000             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for Macarthur and Rockfield                   49.00     10 E 104 436 222200 000             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for Macarthur and Rockfield                7,395.00     10 E 103 436 222200 000             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for Macarthur and Rockfield                7,395.00     10 E 104 436 222200 000             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for Art at AB and CL                       9,860.00     10 E 801 446 110000 000             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                Mac Mini for GHS                                   758.00     10 E 401 411 125500 000             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                Library-Computers                                  456.00     10 E 301 436 222200 000             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for MacArthur and KMS                         90.94     10 E 801 411 221100 000             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for MacArthur and KMS                        225.06     10 E 816 411 221300 145             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for MacArthur and KMS                      1,361.19     10 E 801 411 221100 000             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for MacArthur and KMS                      3,368.81     10 E 816 411 221300 145             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for MacArthur and KMS                        459.29     10 E 801 411 221100 000             

      232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc                                iPads for MacArthur and KMS                      1,136.71     10 E 816 411 221300 145             

                                                                                   Totals for 232481             32,604.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232482 04/30/2018 Audio Engineering                        Repair                                             212.50     10 E 102 324 254300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232482                212.50 

                                                                                                                           

      232483 04/30/2018 Auer Steel                               Control board                                       27.12     10 E 401 461 254300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232483                 27.12 
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      232484 04/30/2018 Aurora Medical Group                     Blanket order for Aurora Medical                   994.00     10 E 801 311 264500 000             

                                                                 Group                                                                                             

      232484 04/30/2018 Aurora Medical Group                     Employee physicals                                 176.00     50 E 801 311 264200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232484              1,170.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232485 04/30/2018 Ayer Electric                            Repair                                              89.51     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

      232485 04/30/2018 Ayer Electric                            Repair                                             170.16     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

      232485 04/30/2018 Ayer Electric                            Maintenance Service - KMS -                      2,636.57     10 E 802 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Electrical Work for Appliances to                                                                 

                                                                 be Used for Summer School 2018                                                                    

      232485 04/30/2018 Ayer Electric                            Maintenance Service - KMS -                        961.00     49 E 301 324 255000 602             

                                                                 Electrical Needs for Copy Center                                                                  

                                                                 Relocation                                                                                        

                                                                                   Totals for 232485              3,857.24 

                                                                                                                           

      232486 04/30/2018 B&H Photo-Video                          HDMI 1:4 switch, 1 TB HDs,                       1,029.57     10 E 401 446 222300 000             

                                                                 Smartphone adapter for tripod,                                                                    

                                                                 Assorted Adapters, Bose Speakers,                                                                 

                                                                 Elmo Document Camera                                                                              

      232486 04/30/2018 B&H Photo-Video                          Elmo Document Camera                               347.99     10 E 401 461 222300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232486              1,377.56 

                                                                                                                           

      232487 04/30/2018 Badger Elevator Inc                      Operational Service - ROCK, KMS,                   459.00     10 E 104 323 253300 000             

                                                                 GHS - Monthly Elevator Inspections                                                                

                                                                 for ROCK Elevator, KMS ManLift,                                                                   

                                                                 GHS Elevators (2)                                                                                 

                                                                                   Totals for 232487                459.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232488 04/30/2018 Badgerland Supply                        Supplies - GHS - Ceiling Tile                      266.92     10 E 401 411 254300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232488                266.92 

                                                                                                                           

      232489 04/30/2018 Baker Tilly Virchow Krause LLP           2017/18 fees ITP agreed upon                       500.00     10 E 801 311 231700 000             

                                                                 procedures                                                                                        

                                                                                   Totals for 232489                500.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232490 04/30/2018 Basemen Brothers Inc                     Maintenance Service - GHS - Upper                2,799.00     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Auxiliary Gym - Recoating Floor                                                                   

                                                                                   Totals for 232490              2,799.00 
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      232491 04/30/2018 Batteries Plus LLC                       Supplies - KMS - Electronic                        180.15     10 E 301 461 254300 000             

                                                                 Ballast                                                                                           

      232491 04/30/2018 Batteries Plus LLC                       Supplies - MAC - Battery                            37.00     10 E 103 411 254300 000             

      232491 04/30/2018 Batteries Plus LLC                       Supplies - CL - Lenel Panel                         30.83     10 E 102 411 253300 000             

                                                                 Batteries                                                                                         

                                                                                   Totals for 232491                247.98 

                                                                                                                           

      232492 04/30/2018 Bill's Power Center                      Supplies - GHS - Kubota Supplies                   158.60     10 E 401 411 254490 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232492                158.60 

                                                                                                                           

      232493 04/30/2018 Blackstone Creek Golf Club               General Golf Supplies                              987.00     10 E 405 446 162112 000             

      232493 04/30/2018 Blackstone Creek Golf Club               General Golf Supplies                            1,128.00     10 E 405 446 162212 000             

      232493 04/30/2018 Blackstone Creek Golf Club               2018 - Boys/Girls Golf                             250.00     10 E 405 943 162112 000             

      232493 04/30/2018 Blackstone Creek Golf Club               2018 - Boys/Girls Golf                             250.00     10 E 405 943 162212 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232493              2,615.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232494 04/30/2018 Blueberry Hill Books Inc                 Textbooks-Reading-Meyeroff, Bev                    907.80     10 E 102 471 122100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232494                907.80 

                                                                                                                           

      232495 04/30/2018 Booksource                               Textbooks, Reading, Meyeroff, Bev                  648.40     10 E 102 471 122100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232495                648.40 

                                                                                                                           

      232496 04/30/2018 Brown's Service Wisconsin Golf           Supplies - Air Filter - GHS                         23.00     10 E 401 411 254490 000             

                                                                 Grounds Golf Cart                                                                                 

                                                                                   Totals for 232496                 23.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232497 04/30/2018 BSN Sports LLC                           General Baseball Supplies                        1,982.00     10 E 405 421 162204 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232497              1,982.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232498 04/30/2018 Calloway House                           Supplies-Reading- Bev Meyeroff                     125.76     10 E 102 411 122100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232498                125.76 

                                                                                                                           

      232499 04/30/2018 CAPP USA                                 Building - KMS - Electronic                        125.00     10 E 301 461 254300 000             

                                                                 Ballasts                                                                                          

                                                                                   Totals for 232499                125.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       Ceiling Tile Kit                                   201.35     10 E 801 411 266100 000             

      232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       general supplies                                    77.82     10 E 405 411 162000 000             
      232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       Network Cable Tester                               154.07     10 E 801 411 266100 000              
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      232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       Art Computer Supplies                              701.59     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

      232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       Art Computer Supplies                              557.64     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

      232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       Server Software/Licensing                        9,221.70     10 E 801 481 266100 000             

      232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc                       Adobe Licensing                                    629.54     10 E 801 481 266100 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232500             11,543.71 

                                                                                                                           

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 -                    19.40     10 E 101 571 258400 000             

                                                                 5/14  2018                                                                                        

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 -                    38.40     10 E 801 571 258400 000             

                                                                 5/14  2018                                                                                        

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 -                    28.80     10 E 301 571 258400 000             

                                                                 5/14  2018                                                                                        

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 -                     9.60     10 E 102 571 258400 000             

                                                                 5/14  2018                                                                                        

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 -                     9.60     10 E 104 571 258400 000             

                                                                 5/14  2018                                                                                        

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 -                   163.20     10 E 401 571 258400 000             

                                                                 5/14  2018                                                                                        

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Supplies                                           480.00     10 E 401 411 258400 000             

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Supplies                                           480.00     10 E 401 411 258400 000             

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly overage charges for                        195.32     10 E 101 324 258400 000             

                                                                 impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018                                                                    

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly overage charges for                      1,767.46     10 E 301 324 258400 000             

                                                                 impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018                                                                    

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly overage charges for                        239.09     10 E 103 324 258400 000             

                                                                 impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018                                                                    

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly overage charges for                        205.28     10 E 104 324 258400 000             

                                                                 impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018                                                                    

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly overage charges for                      2,345.77     10 E 401 324 258400 000             

                                                                 impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018                                                                    

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly overage charges for                        252.84     10 E 102 324 258400 000             

                                                                 impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018                                                                    

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly overage charges for                        280.72     10 E 801 324 258400 000             

                                                                 impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018                                                                    

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Monthly overage charges for                          8.86     50 E 801 324 258400 000             

                                                                 impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018                                                                    

      232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp              Credit Memo - Overcharge                          -960.00     10 E 401 411 258400 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232501              5,564.34 
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      232502 04/30/2018 CESA #1                                  EL Language Conference                              70.00     10 E 814 386 122900 391             

      232502 04/30/2018 CESA #1                                  EL Workshop                                        210.00     10 E 814 386 122900 391             

                                                                                   Totals for 232502                280.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232503 04/30/2018 Cesa #9                                  Feb 2018 enrollments                               295.00     10 E 801 370 431000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232503                295.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232504 04/30/2018 Chubb                                    Insurance premium                                6,645.00     10 E 801 712 270000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232504              6,645.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232505 04/30/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division    Gas   Acct#Bg-182211                             2,625.27     10 E 401 331 253300 000             

      232505 04/30/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division    Gas   Acct #BG-182210                            1,782.63     10 E 301 331 253300 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232505              4,407.90 

                                                                                                                           

      232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc                 Repair                                              53.55     10 E 103 324 254490 000             

      232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc                 Repair                                              17.90     10 E 101 324 254490 000             

      232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc                 Repair                                              53.55     10 E 104 324 254490 000             

      232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc                 Repair                                             134.10     10 E 401 324 254490 000             

      232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc                 Repair                                           1,495.20     10 E 401 324 254490 000             

      232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc                 Repair                                              80.33     10 E 401 324 254490 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232506              1,834.63 

                                                                                                                           

      232507 04/30/2018 Corvus Industries Ltd, dba BR Bleachers  Maintenance Service - KMS & GHS -               13,977.00     10 E 301 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Repairs to Gym Backboards & Boards                                                                

      232507 04/30/2018 Corvus Industries Ltd, dba BR Bleachers  Maintenance Service - KMS & GHS -                  670.00     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 Repairs to Gym Backboards & Boards                                                                

                                                                                   Totals for 232507             14,647.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232508 04/30/2018 CPI                                      Membership fee, S Schubert                         150.00     10 E 801 942 213000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232508                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232509 04/30/2018 Dan Larsen Landscaping Inc               Maintenance Service - AB & MAC -                   250.00     10 E 103 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Remove Ash Trees, Grind Stumps,                                                                   

                                                                 Restore Area                                                                                      

      232509 04/30/2018 Dan Larsen Landscaping Inc               Maintenance Service - AB & MAC -                 6,850.00     10 E 101 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Remove Ash Trees, Grind Stumps,                                                                   

                                                                 Restore Area                                                                                      

      232509 04/30/2018 Dan Larsen Landscaping Inc               Maintenance Service - AB & MAC -                   700.00     10 E 101 324 254200 000             
                                                                 Remove Ash Trees, Grind Stumps,                                                                    
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                                                                 Restore Area                                                                                      

                                                                                   Totals for 232509              7,800.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction                   Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC,               1,500.00     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services                                                                 

                                                                 for 2017-2018 Winter Season                                                                       

      232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction                   Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC,                 470.00     10 E 101 324 254200 000             

                                                                 ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services                                                                 

                                                                 for 2017-2018 Winter Season                                                                       

      232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction                   Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC,                 555.00     10 E 102 324 254200 000             

                                                                 ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services                                                                 

                                                                 for 2017-2018 Winter Season                                                                       

      232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction                   Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC,                 560.00     10 E 103 324 254200 000             

                                                                 ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services                                                                 

                                                                 for 2017-2018 Winter Season                                                                       

      232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction                   Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC,                 560.00     10 E 104 324 254200 000             

                                                                 ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services                                                                 

                                                                 for 2017-2018 Winter Season                                                                       

      232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction                   Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC,               3,900.00     10 E 401 324 254300 000             

                                                                 ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services                                                                 

                                                                 for 2017-2018 Winter Season                                                                       

      232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction                   Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC,               1,110.00     10 E 101 324 254200 000             

                                                                 ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services                                                                 

                                                                 for 2017-2018 Winter Season                                                                       

      232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction                   Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC,               1,195.00     10 E 102 324 254200 000             

                                                                 ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services                                                                 

                                                                 for 2017-2018 Winter Season                                                                       

      232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction                   Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC,               1,120.00     10 E 103 324 254200 000             

                                                                 ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services                                                                 

                                                                 for 2017-2018 Winter Season                                                                       

      232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction                   Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC,               1,120.00     10 E 104 324 254200 000             

                                                                 ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services                                                                 

                                                                 for 2017-2018 Winter Season                                                                       

                                                                                   Totals for 232510             12,090.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232511 04/30/2018 Demco Inc                                Library-Supplies                                   227.53     10 E 103 411 222200 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232511                227.53 

                                                                                                                           
      232512 04/30/2018 Dillett Mechanical Services Inc          Maintenance Service - CL - Exhaust               1,165.00     10 E 102 324 254300 000              
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                                                                 Fan Replacement                                                                                   

      232512 04/30/2018 Dillett Mechanical Services Inc          Maintenance Services - ADMIN BLDG               11,205.00     41 E 501 563 254300 000             

                                                                 - Two New Boiler Replacement                                                                      

                                                                                   Totals for 232512             12,370.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232513 04/30/2018 Discount School Supply                   Supplies - Kdg - McConnell, Katie                  131.06     10 E 102 411 110000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232513                131.06 

                                                                                                                           

      232514 04/30/2018 Discovery World Reservations             Field Trip, Tech Ed                                420.00     21 E 301 411 129000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232514                420.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232515 04/30/2018 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC        OT Services & Mileage - March 2018              20,254.06     27 E 801 311 218100 011             

      232515 04/30/2018 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC        OT Services & Mileage - March 2018                  43.82     27 E 801 343 218100 341             

                                                                                   Totals for 232515             20,297.88 

                                                                                                                           

      232516 04/30/2018 Ecolab                                   Supplies                                           658.65     50 E 801 411 257220 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232516                658.65 

                                                                                                                           

      232517 04/30/2018 Educational Innovations                  6th Grade Science Labs                             200.42     10 E 301 411 126000 000             

                                                                                   Totals for 232517                200.42 

                                                                                                                           

      232518 04/30/2018 Egelhoff Lawn Mower Service              Equipment Supplies - KMS -                          57.48     10 E 301 411 254490 000             

                                                                 Spreader Parts                                                                                    

      232518 04/30/2018 Egelhoff Lawn Mower Service              Equipment Supplies - GHS - Oil                     155.40     10 E 401 411 254490 000             

                                                                 Filter, Air Filter, Transmission                                                                  

                                                                 Filter, Cartridge, Spark Plugs                                                                    

                                                                                   Totals for 232518                212.88 

                                                                                                                           

      232519 04/30/2018 Einstein Project Inc                     Unit Rentals - Land & Water,                     7,844.00     10 E 801 411 110000 000             

                                                                 Magnets & Motors, Microworlds and                                                                 

                                                                 Motion & Design                                                                                   

                                                                                   Totals for 232519              7,844.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232520 04/30/2018 Environmental Chemistry Consulting Servi Operational Services - AB & ROCK -                  75.00     10 E 101 323 253300 000             

                                                                 DNR Required Drinking Water Test                                                                  

                                                                 Monitoring                                                                                        

      232520 04/30/2018 Environmental Chemistry Consulting Servi Operational Services - AB & ROCK -                  75.00     10 E 104 323 253300 000             

                                                                 DNR Required Drinking Water Test                                                                  
                                                                 Monitoring                                                                                         
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                                                                                   Totals for 232520                150.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232521 04/30/2018 ESTR Publications                        Survey                                              66.00     27 E 801 411 158000 341             

                                                                                   Totals for 232521                 66.00 

                                                                                                                           

      232522 04/30/2018 Eutectic Corp                            General Supplies - Tech Ed Dept -                  229.44     10 E 401 411 136200 000             

                                                                 Kieth Kohls                                                                                       

                                                                                   Totals for 232522                229.44 

                                                                                                                           

      232523 04/30/2018 EverGreen Property Services              Maintenance Services - KMS - Snow                1,235.00     10 E 301 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Plowing & Salting Services for                                                                    

                                                                 Parking Lot and Drives at Kennedy                                                                 

                                                                 Middle School - Year Two of Three                                                                 

                                                                 Year Agreement                                                                                    

      232523 04/30/2018 EverGreen Property Services              Maintenance Services - KMS - Snow                2,435.00     10 E 301 324 254200 000             

                                                                 Plowing & Salting Services for                                                                    

                                                                 Parking Lot and Drives at Kennedy                                                                 

                                                                 Middle School - Year Two of Three                                                                 

                                                                 Year Agreement                                                                                    

                                                                                   Totals for 232523              3,670.00 

                                                                                                                           
